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Typical operating range

absorder : 35 to 50°c and 5 to 205 atm of abbsolute pressure
Regenerator: 115to 126°c and 1.4 to 1.7 atm of absolute pressure
at tower bottom
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Over head (off gas)

Solvent (lean oil)

Absorber

Feed gas (vap)

Reach oil (lig)
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Stream NO

2

3

4

5

Stream name
phase

CO,
H.S

Total molar flow

(lbmol/hr)

Total mass flow

(Ib/hr)
Temp (°F)
Press (psi)

Lean oli

lig

0.07
0
317.63
30.04
1.52
0.48
4.71
14.82
23.96
43.29
72.38
245.32
326.13
55.59
1135.94

97913

-5

Feed gas

vapor
Molar flow (lbmol/hr)
1.74
0.04
6880.12
953.42
400.56
54.82
106.2
24.84
29.12
4.29
1.71
0.85

8457.89
170633

-5

Over head (off

gas)
vapor

1.5
0.02
6747.71
617.13
30.87
0.24
1.48
1.75
0.89
0.49
0.35
0.17

7402.65
128571

20

Reach oil

Liq

0.32
0.02
475.33
366.66
371.21
55.06
109.43
37.91
52.19
47.09
73.74
246.00
326.13
55.59
2216.71

140392

11
529
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1. Handbook of Hydrocarbon processes by James Speight
2. Product and process design principles by Warren D. Sider, J.D. Seader and Daniel R.

Lewin
3. Fundamentals of Natural Gas Processing, Book by A. J. Kidnay and William Parrish




